

**Guru Dronacharya Society Vs State of
H.P. & ors. a/w connected matters**

**CWP No.13479/2024 with CWP
Nos.13424, 13425, 13429, 13431,
13433, 13477 & 13478 of 2024 and
CWP Nos.394, 396 & 398 of 2025**

22.04.2025. Present: Mr. Rajat Awasthy, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in all the petitions.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl.A.Gs, with Mr. Raj Negi, Dy.A.G., for the respondents-State, in all the petitions.

Ms.Simran Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.3, in all the petitions, except CWP No.396 of 2025.

Ms. Hema Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4 in CWP Nos. 13479, 13424, 13425, 13429, 13431, 13433, 13477 & 13478 of 2024 and CWP Nos.394 & 398 of 2025 and for respondent No.3 in CWP No.396 of 2025.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file rejoinder(s).

List on 13.05.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**April 22, 2025
(mamta)**