

Guru Dronacharya Society vs. State of H.P
and others a/w connected matters

CWP No.13479 of 2025 with CWP Nos.13424, 13425, 13429, 13431, 13433, 13477 and 13478 of 2024, CWP Nos.394, 396 and 398 of 2025

10.09.2025 Present: Mr.Peeyush Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Lalit K. Sehgal, Advocate vice Mr.Rajat Awasthy, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in all the petitions.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State in all the petitions.

None for respondent No.3 in all petitions except CWP No.396 of 2025.

Ms.Heena Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.4 in CWP No.13479 of 2025 with CWP Nos.13424, 13425, 13429, 13431, 13433, 13477 and 13478 of 2024, CWP Nos.394, and 398 of 2025 and for respondent No.3 in CWP No.396 of 2025.

Mr. Raj Negi, learned Deputy Advocate General submits that present cases have been allotted to and prepared by Mr.Ramakant Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, who is suffering from fever and, therefore, not available.

For the request made by Mr. Raj Negi, learned Deputy Advocate General, matters are adjourned for consideration on 17th November, 2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

September 10, 2025
(naveen)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge