

Item No. D-26

Guru Dronacharya Society Vs. State of H.P. & others a/w connected matters.

CWP No. 13479 of 2025 a/w CWPs No. 13424, 13425, 13429, 13431, 13433, 13477 & 13478 of 2024, CWP Nos. 394, 396 & 398 of 2025.

17.11.2025

Present: Mr. Piyush Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajat Awasthy, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State in all the petitions.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No. 3, in all the petitions except CWP No. 396 of 2025.

Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate for Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 4 in CWP No. 13479 of 2024. CWPs No. 13424, 13425, 13429, 13431, 13433, 13477, 13478 of 2024, CWP Nos. 394 & 398 of 2025 and for respondent No. 3 in CWP No. 396 of 2025.

At the request of learned Counsel appearing for respondent No. 4, proceedings are deferred to **22.12.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

November 17, 2025
(hemlata)