

Guru Dronacharya Society Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and Others a/w connected matters

Item No. (D-23)

CWP No.13479 of 2025 a/w CWP Nos.13424, 13425, 13429, 13431, 13433, 13477 & 13478 of 2024 and CWP Nos.394, 396 & 398 of 2025

22.12.2025

Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Bali, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State in all the petitions.

None for respondent No.3, in all the petitions except CWP No.396 of 2025.

Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4 in CWP No.13479 of 2024, CWP Nos.13424, 13425, 13429, 13431, 13433, 13477, 13478 of 2024, CWP Nos.394 & 396 of 2025 and for respondent No.3 in CWP No.396 of 2025.

Replies on behalf of respondent No.3 in CWP No.396 of 2025 and respondent No.4 in CWP No.394 of 2025 and 396 of 2025 have not been filed.

2. Counsel for respondents No.3 and 4 prays for time to file reply by the next date.

3. Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **23.03.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

22nd December, 2025
(Munish Thakur)