

Guru Dronacharya Society versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Others a/w connected matters

CWP No.13479 of 2025 a/w CWP Nos.13424, 13425, 13429, 13431, 13433, 13477 & 13478 of 2024 and CWP Nos.394, 396 & 398 of 2025

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Peeyush Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajat Awasthy, Advocate, for the petitioners, in all the petitions.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State, in all the petitions.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.3, in all the petitions, except CWP No.396 of 2025.

Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4, in CWP Nos.13479, 13424, 13425, 13429, 13431, 13433, 13477 & 13478 of 2024 and CWP Nos.394 & 398 of 2025 and for respondent No.3 in CWP No.396 of 2025.

Replies on behalf of respondent No.3 in CWP No.396 of 2025 and respondent No.4 in CWP No.394 of 2025 and 396 of 2025 have not been filed. One more, but last opportunity of one week, is granted to file replies, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on **04.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 23, 2026
[Shivender]